CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on October 17, 2023 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 



BID OPENING:

Re-Bid Knightsville Revitalization Knightsville Streetscape (Phase 2)

Letter of Intent for Auto Body Repair

RFP Demolition of Residential Structure Located at 31 Fletcher Avenue

BID AWARDS: 

Purchase of a 2025 Six Wheel Plow, Sanding, Dump Truck

Purchase of a 2025 Ten Wheel Plow, Sanding, Dump Truck

SCHOOL DEPARTMENT:

Gladstone Elementary School Project- GMP # 1 with Gilbane Building Company for Demolition and Abatement in total amount of $7,085,207.00.

Gladstone Elementary School Project- GMP # 2 with Gilbane Building Company for Structural Steel, Landscaping and Site Improvements in total amount of $17,739,739.00.

Cranston West Phase 1 Secure Entry & Fire Alarm Replacement Project- Change Order # 4 with Maron Construction for Bathroom Strobes and Raceway Main Office in amount of $9,638.00.

Agreement for Educational Consulting Services with Fielding International in amount of $210,000.00.

CONTRACT AWARD:

Award Wright-Pierce the engineering contractor for new ventilation system and odor control system at the headworks building of the sanitary sewer treatment plant, in amount of $29,200.00

BID WAIVERS:	
	
Library				Chirico Construction				$6,260.00
Parks & Recreation				Sunbelt Rentals					$1,515.95
Municipal Court				Regine Printing Co., Inc.				$5,082.00
Fleet Maintenance				Linde Gas					$2,000.00
Parks & Recreation				Clean Rite					$30,930.18
Public Works 				GEM Plumbing and Heating			$29,989.33
Highway Department				Right Weather LLC				$1,100.00
DPW/Public Buildings				TJ Russell Supply				$15,000.00
Senior Center				Cranston Country Club F & B			$2,937.60
Senior Center				Cranston Country Club				$5,202.00
Police Department				New England Trauma Services			$595.00
Police Department				Street Cop Training				$996.00
Police Department				Blue Tier Tactical				$1,300.00
Fire Department				Falvey Linen					$3,798.90
Fire Department				CUES, Inc.					$7,076.50



Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent


